Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services

Department of Transport and Regional Services

Budget Estimates 2001-2002, May 2001

Question:  LAND 13 Pt 1

Topic:  Commonwealth roads program commitments

Hansard Page:  371

Output:  Land 

Senator O’Brien asked:
“Can we get a list of the other projects to which funds have been committed for the next year and the out years so we can understand how much is available for projects which might come up—for example the Murrumbateman bypass etc?”

Answer:

The following table lists Commonwealth commitments by National Highway and Roads of National Importance to each State as set out in the Commonwealth’s forward works program.  The Commonwealth commitment is to provide funds to meet State expenditure up to the amounts indicated and actual payments may differ from the amounts shown.


COST
01-02
02-03
03-04
04-05


     $M
      $m
      $m
      $m
      $m 

NEW SOUTH WALES













NATIONAL HIGHWAY













Sydney Urban Link
30.2
12.2
4.3



Western Sydney Orbital
300.0
41.0
61.6
61.6
61.6








F3 Freeway


90.0
1.0
13.0
17.0
50.0

Hume Highway
614.4
16.3
18.6
37.5
60.0








New England Highway
114.7
4.5
18.8
36.9
28.2








Newell Highway
217.3
25.8
41.3
50.4
44.1









COST
01-02
02-03
03-04
04-05


       $M
      $m
      $m
      $m
        $m

NEW SOUTH WALES (Cont.)













Barton Highway
40.0
0.1











Sturt Highway
2.8
0.1
2.7










Network (slope stability works)
11.1
0.4
1.0
4.3
4.3








Asset Preservation

130.1
130.1
130.1
130.1








TOTAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY
1420.5
231.5
291.3
337.7
378.2








RONI






Pacific Highway
600.0
65.8
65.8
65.8
65.8

Other RONI
193.0
39.3
47.4
33.8
27.0








TOTAL RONI
793.0
105.1
113.2
99.6
92.8








TOTAL NSW
2213.5
336.6
404.5
437.3
471.0















VICTORIA













NATIONAL HIGHWAY













Urban Link
12.0
6.0
5.0










Hume Highway
428.0
37.0
67.0
77.5
122.6








Western Highway
65.0
23.3
2.0










Goulburn Valley Highway
151.0
26.2
30.5
35.2
20.0








Asset Preservation

33.2
33.2
33.2
33.2








TOTAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY
656.0
125.7
137.7
145.9
175.8








RONI






Scoresby Freeway
220.0
25.3
68.4
49.3
27.0

Other RONI
210.0
72.6
60.5
12.5
45.0








TOTAL RONI
430.0
97.9
128.9
61.8
72.0








TOTAL VICTORIA
1086.0
223.54
266.6
207.7
247.8












































COST
01-02
02-03
03-04
04-05


       $M
      $m
      $m
      $m
        $m

QUEENSLAND













NATIONAL HIGHWAY













Urban / Ipswich Motorway
360.0
8.7

24.0
35.0








Bruce Highway
373.2
57.9
40.5
15.0
6.0








Warrego Highway
268.3
18.2
7.1
29.0









Barkly Highway
108.3
35.7
29.9
19.5









Gore Highway
7.0
4.5











Network (widening & rehab)
155.9
39.6
19.0










Asset Preservation

73.1
67.1
67.1
67.1








TOTAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY
1284.7
237.7
163.7
154.6
108.1








RONI






Pacific Highway
150.0
16.4
16.4
16.4
16.4

Other RONI
56.1
3.0
14.9
12.7









TOTAL RONI
206.1
19.4
31.3
29.1
16.4








TOTAL QUEENSLAND
1490.7
257.1
195.1
183.8
124.6















WESTERN AUSTRALIA













NATIONAL HIGHWAY













Great Eastern Highway
149.0
31.5
21.8
15.0
15.0








Eyre Highway
50.0
8.0











Great Northern Highway
98.5
6.6
6.2
9.0
14.7








Network (resealing and rehabilitation)
28.1
6.4
6.5
0.3









Asset Preservation

27.6
27.6
27.6
27.6








TOTAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY
325.6
80.1
62.1
51.9
57.3








RONI
76.0
21.0
30.0
25.0









TOTAL WESTERN AUSTRALIA
401.6
101.1
92.1
76.9
57.3









COST
01-02
02-03
03-04
04-05


       $M
      $m
      $m
      $m
        $m

SOUTH AUSTRALIA













NATIONAL HIGHWAY













Adelaide Urban Link
258.5
10.9
12.4
21.3
19.8








Dukes Highway
14.2
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0








Sturt Highway
15.0
2.0
0.5
6.9
6.0








Adelaide to Port Augusta
21.0
4.0
5.0
4.0









Eyre Highway
36.3
2.9
3.2
3.3









Asset Preservation

23.3
23.3
23.3
23.3








TOTAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY
345.0
45.1
46.4
60.8
51.1








RONI
18.5
5.0
6.0
7.5









TOTAL SOUTH AUSTRALIA
363.5
50.1
52.4
68.3
51.1















TASMANIA













NATIONAL HIGHWAY













Midland Highway
6.8
5.4
3.0
10.0
10.0








Bass-Midland
5.1
2.2
0.7
0.7









Bass Highway
52.0
6.7
7.0










Network (planning & upgrading)
5.3
.7
.7
.2









Asset Preservation

6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9








TOTAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY
69.1
21.9
18.3
17.8
16.9

 






RONI
0.4
0.4











TOTAL TASMANIA
69.1
22.2
18.3
17.8
16.9



















































COST
01-02
02-03
03-04
04-05


       $M
      $m
      $m
      $m
        $m

NORTHERN TERRITORY













NATIONAL HIGHWAY













Stuart Highway
19.8
7.0
6.0
8.8









Victoria Highway
18.8
3.3
5.5










Asset Preservation

17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5








TOTAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY
38.5
27.8
29.0
26.3
17.5








RONI

0.3











TOTAL NORTHERN TERRITORY
38.6
28.1
29.0
26.3
17.5















AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY













NATIONAL HIGHWAY













Barton Highway
13.3
6.0
5.5










Asset Preservation

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6








TOTAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY
13.3
6.6
6.1
0.6
0.6








RONI

0.2











TOTAL ACT
13.3
6.8
6.1
0.6
0.6








(Note: Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding)

